
CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 

All SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

Minimum Security 

low Security 

Medium Security 

High Security 

Detention Centers 

Administrative 

Federal Conectional Complexes 

Medical Referral Centers 

Privately Operated Institutions 

Contract Community Corrections Ctrs 

Contract Stale and Local Institutions 

AVGDAILY 

POPULATION 

212,641 

6.787 

33.331 

45,949 

9.459 

12.756 

1,423 

51.995 

11,964 

24,492 

11,382 

3,103 

APPROVED: 

FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM 
PER CAPITA COSTS 

FY 2011 

OBUGATIONS 

5,548,705,640.74 

127.934,139.50 

792,588.388.04 

1.092,597,437.40 

290.058,802.51 

383,941.644.43 

38,296,726.16 

1.266,920,352.97 

614.093.475.06 

562,160,151.62 

297,777,947.21 

82,336,575.84 

ANNUAL 

COST 

26,094 

18,849 

23,780 

23,780 

30.664 

30,098 

26,922 

24.367 

51.330 

22.951 

26,163 

26,536 

DAILY 
COST 

71.49 

51.64 

65.15 

65.15 

84.01 

82.46 

73.76 

66.76 

140.63 

62.88 

71.68 

72.70 

SUPPORT 

COSTS 

595,438,139.59 

16,537,068.84 

102,451,845.85 

141,231,n3.70 

37,493,685.46 

49,629.203.21 

4,950,325.22 

163,765,115.24 

79,379,172.08 

/-17-/a 
DATE 

TOTAL 
DAILY 

COST 

79.16 

58.32 

73.57 

73.57 

94.87 

93.12 

83.29 

75.39 

158.80 


