FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM PER CAPITA COSTS FY 2011

CLASSIFICATION LEVEL ALL SECURITY CLASSIFICATION	AVG DAILY <u>POPULATION</u> 212,641	OBLIGATIONS 5,548,705,640.74	ANNUAL <u>COST</u> 26,094	DAILY <u>COST</u> 71.49	SUPPORT <u>COSTS</u> 595,438,139.59	TOTAL DAILY <u>COST</u> 79.16
Minimum Security	6,787	127,934,139.50	18,849	51.64	16,537,068.84	58.32
Low Security	33,331	792,588,388.04	23,780	65.15	102,451,845.85	73.57
Medium Security	45,949	1,092,597,437.40	23,780	65.15	141,231,723.70	73.57
High Security	9,459	290,058,802.51	30,664	84.01	37,493,685.46	94.87
Detention Centers	12,756	383,941,644.43	30,098	82.46	49,6 29 ,203.21	93.12
Administrative	1,423	38,296,726.16	26,922	73.76	4,950,325.22	83.29
Federal Correctional Complexes	51,995	1,266,920,352.97	24,367	66.76	163,765,115.24	75.39
Medical Referral Centers	11,964	614,093,475.06	51,330	140.63	79,379,172.08	158.80
Privately Operated Institutions	24,492	562,160,151.62	22,951	62.88		
Contract Community Corrections Ctrs	11,382	297,777,947.21	26,163	71.68		
Contract State and Local Institutions	3,103	82,336,575.84	26,536	72.70		
	APPROVED:	CHARLES E. SAMUELS,	JR	web	DATE	R

CHARLES E. SAMUELS, JR. DIRECTOR

DATE